

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

No. 05- _____ 051574 JUN 7 - 2006

In the OFFICE OF THE CLERK
Supreme Court of the United States

IGNACIO SERGIO ACOSTA,
Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF TEXAS
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Court of Appeals
Eighth District of Texas, El Paso, Texas**

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

ROGER JON DIAMOND
Counsel of Record

2115 MAIN STREET
SANTA MONICA, CA 90405
(310) 399-3259
(310) 392-9029 FAX

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW i

PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv

TABLE OF APPENDICES vii

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI 1

OPINIONS BELOW 1

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION 2

CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY
PROVISIONS INVOLVED 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 3

STATEMENT OF PROCEDURAL HISTORY 4

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT 4

I. There Is A Split Among The State Courts On The
Federal Constitutional Question Regarding The
Validity Of Anti-Dildo Statutes 4

II. The Recent Decision By This Court in Lawrence v.
Texas, 539 U.S. 558, 123 S.Ct. 2472, 156 L.Ed.2d
508 (2003) Justifies A Reexamination Of The Anti
Dildo Statutes 13

CONCLUSION 24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Bowers v. Hardwick</u> , 478 U.S. 186, 106 S.Ct. 2841, 92L.Ed.2d140	17, 18-19, 23
<u>Carey v. Population Services International</u> , 431 U.S. 678, 97 S.Ct. 2010 (1977)	16, 22
<u>Eisenstadt v. Baird</u> , 405 U.S. 438, 92 S.Ct. 1029, 31 L.Ed.2d 349 (1972)	15, 21
<u>Griswold v. Connecticut</u> , 381 U.S. 479, 85 S.Ct. 1678, 14 L.Ed.2d 510 (1965)	14, 15
<u>Lawrence v. Texas</u> , 539 U.S. 558, 123 S.Ct. 2472, 156 L.Ed.2d 508 (2003)	<i>passim</i>
<u>Meyer v. Nebraska</u> , 262 U.S. 390, 43 S.Ct. 625, 67 L.Ed.2d 1042 (1923)	13
<u>Planned Parenthood of Southeastern Pa. v. Casey</u> , 505 U.S. 833, 112 S.Ct. 2791, 120 L.Ed.2d 674 (1992)	16, 18
<u>Poe v. Ullman</u> , 367 U.S. 497, 81 S.Ct. 1752, 6 L.Ed.2d 989 (1961)	15

Roe v. Wade,
410 U.S. 113, 93 S.Ct. 705,
35 L.Ed.2d 147 (1973) 15

Sewell v. Georgia,
435 U.S. 982 96 S.Ct. 1635,
56 L.Ed.2d 76 (1978) 23

Williams v. Attorney General,
378 F.3d 1232 (11th Cir. 2004) 5, 20

Williams v. King, ____ U.S. ____,
125 S.Ct. 1335 (2005) 5

Williams v. Pryor,
220 F.Supp.2d 1257(2002) 5, 20

STATE CASES

PHE v. State of Mississippi,
877 So.2d.1244(2004) 11

Kametches v. State of Georgia,
242 Ga. 721, 251 S.E.2d 232(1978) 11

People v. Seven Thirty-Five East Colfax, Inc.,
697 P.2d 348 (1985) 5, 10

Regalado v. State of Texas,
872 S.W.2d 7 (1994) 11, 12

Sewell v. State,
233 S.E.2d 187(1977) 11

State of Kansas v. Hughes,
792 P.2d 1023(1990) 7

State of Louisiana v. Brennan,
772 So.2d 64 (2000) 6

T.K.'s Video, Inc. v. State of Texas,
891 S.W.2d 287(1994) 12

Yorko v. State of Texas,
690 S.W.2d 260 (1985) 8, 10, 11, 12, 17, 23
